

Town of Beacon Falls Inland Wetlands and Watercourses Commission Public Hearing Agenda 10 Maple Ave Beacon Falls, CT 06403

January 20, 2023

Town Clerk Leonard C. Greene c/o Town Hall 10 Maple Avenue Beacon Falls, CT 06403

Dear Mr. Greene:

Please be advised that the **Town of Beacon Falls Inland Wetlands and Watercourses Commission** has scheduled a **Public Hearing for February 8, 2023, at 7:00 P.M**. The meeting will be held in the Beacon Falls Town Hall Assembly Room, 10 Maple Avenue.

AGENDA:

- 1. Call to Order/Pledge to the Flag
- 2. Public Hearing for Applications A-2022-336 and SW-2022-335: 7 Rimmon Hill-LanKolga LLC: Proposed development of 2 story 3 family dwelling and related site development. Property is on the west side of Rimmon Hill Rd. on the corner of the Pines Bridge Rd. (Rt.42) and Rimmon Hill Rd.
- 3. Adjournment

Respectfully Submitted,

Leah M. Rajvong

della

Clerk, Inland, Wetlands, and Watercourses Commission